G.N. 5154
ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 7 of the Electricity Supply Lines (Protection)
Regulation (Chapter 406H) (‘the Regulation’), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that
Mr. CHEUNG Yiu-leung had failed to comply with section 10(5)(c) of the Regulation made
under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. CHEUNG Yiu-leung, being a competent person
(Approval No. CP01523), on or about 18 October 2019, in the work site at 49 Plantation Road,
the Peak, Hong Kong, carried out an investigation that caused damage to the underground
electricity cable.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 6(1)(a) of the Regulation, I have suspended
the approval of Mr. CHEUNG Yiu-leung as a competent person for a period of 12 months with
effect from 8 July 2022.

16 September 2022 CHU Kei-ming for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
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